
Queensland J19, Elite & Para
State Track Championships

Date: 17th 20th February 2021 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling - Queensland
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Event 25: JM19 Individual Pursuit  Qualifying
12 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 56 Mitchell YARDE (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 3:21.872
Lap 1 21.778 21.778 (2)
Lap 2 15.694 37.472 (1)
Lap 3 15.489 52.961 (1)
Lap 4 15.844 1:08.806 (1)
Lap 5 16.273 1:25.079 (1)
Lap 6 16.363 1:41.442 (1)
Lap 7 16.345 1:57.788 (1)
Lap 8 16.428 2:14.217 (1)
Lap 9 16.697 2:30.914 (1)

Lap 10 16.877 2:47.792 (1)
Lap 11 17.057 3:04.850 (1)
Lap 12 17.022 3:21.872 (1)

2. 50 James PANIZZA (Balmoral CC) 3:25.322 +3.45
Lap 1 22.010 22.010 (3)
Lap 2 16.794 38.805 (4)
Lap 3 16.724 55.529 (5)
Lap 4 16.691 1:12.221 (5)
Lap 5 16.694 1:28.915 (4)
Lap 6 16.703 1:45.619 (3)
Lap 7 16.606 2:02.225 (2)
Lap 8 16.706 2:18.931 (2)
Lap 9 16.920 2:35.851 (2)

Lap 10 16.702 2:52.553 (2)
Lap 11 16.410 3:08.964 (2)
Lap 12 16.357 3:25.322 (2)

3. 53 Conor WATSON (Balmoral CC) 3:28.564 +6.69
Lap 1 22.027 22.027 (4)
Lap 2 16.331 38.358 (2)
Lap 3 16.442 54.801 (2)
Lap 4 16.813 1:11.614 (2)
Lap 5 17.062 1:28.676 (3)
Lap 6 17.080 1:45.757 (4)
Lap 7 17.171 2:02.928 (4)
Lap 8 17.295 2:20.223 (4)
Lap 9 17.256 2:37.480 (4)

Lap 10 17.222 2:54.702 (4)
Lap 11 17.324 3:12.027 (4)
Lap 12 16.537 3:28.564 (3)

4. 45 Matthew ASHWORTH (Balmoral CC) 3:29.671 +7.79
Lap 1 22.526 22.526 (5)
Lap 2 16.588 39.114 (5)
Lap 3 16.412 55.527 (4)
Lap 4 16.475 1:12.003 (4)
Lap 5 16.650 1:28.653 (2)
Lap 6 16.789 1:45.442 (2)
Lap 7 16.928 2:02.371 (3)
Lap 8 17.049 2:19.421 (3)
Lap 9 17.158 2:36.579 (3)

Lap 10 17.499 2:54.078 (3)
Lap 11 17.661 3:11.740 (3)
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Event 25: JM19 Individual Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 12 17.930 3:29.671 (4)
5. 48 Xander GRIFFITHS (Balmoral CC  |  Balmoral Elite Team) 3:32.738 +10.86

Lap 1 21.647 21.647 (1)
Lap 2 16.893 38.541 (3)
Lap 3 16.550 55.092 (3)
Lap 4 16.709 1:11.801 (3)
Lap 5 17.304 1:29.105 (5)
Lap 6 17.559 1:46.664 (5)
Lap 7 17.416 2:04.081 (5)
Lap 8 17.221 2:21.302 (5)
Lap 9 17.236 2:38.539 (5)

Lap 10 17.766 2:56.305 (5)
Lap 11 18.197 3:14.502 (5)
Lap 12 18.235 3:32.738 (5)

6. 52 Finn WALSH (Balmoral CC) 3:34.467 +12.59
Lap 1 25.336 25.336 (9)
Lap 2 17.301 42.638 (9)
Lap 3 17.152 59.791 (8)
Lap 4 17.268 1:17.059 (7)
Lap 5 17.120 1:34.179 (7)
Lap 6 17.105 1:51.285 (7)
Lap 7 17.055 2:08.340 (7)
Lap 8 17.197 2:25.538 (7)
Lap 9 17.346 2:42.884 (7)

Lap 10 17.456 3:00.341 (7)
Lap 11 17.274 3:17.615 (7)
Lap 12 16.851 3:34.467 (6)

7. 49 Ephraim MARTENSON (Balmoral CC  |  Balmoral Elite Team) 3:35.507 +13.63
Lap 1 23.794 23.794 (7)
Lap 2 17.432 41.226 (6)
Lap 3 16.840 58.066 (6)
Lap 4 16.854 1:14.920 (6)
Lap 5 17.138 1:32.059 (6)
Lap 6 17.352 1:49.412 (6)
Lap 7 17.346 2:06.759 (6)
Lap 8 17.331 2:24.090 (6)
Lap 9 17.450 2:41.540 (6)

Lap 10 17.531 2:59.072 (6)
Lap 11 17.949 3:17.021 (6)
Lap 12 18.485 3:35.507 (7)

8. 44 Ben ANDREWS (Balmoral CC  |  Balmoral Elite Team) 3:44.191 +22.31
Lap 1 24.041 24.041 (8)
Lap 2 17.873 41.915 (8)
Lap 3 17.853 59.768 (7)
Lap 4 18.022 1:17.791 (8)
Lap 5 18.309 1:36.101 (8)
Lap 6 18.357 1:54.458 (8)
Lap 7 18.502 2:12.961 (8)
Lap 8 18.684 2:31.645 (8)
Lap 9 18.455 2:50.100 (8)

Lap 10 17.913 3:08.014 (8)
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Event 25: JM19 Individual Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 11 18.069 3:26.083 (8)
Lap 12 18.107 3:44.191 (8)

9. 60 Elliott SMITH (Rockhampton CC) 4:16.404 +54.53
Lap 1 22.898 22.898 (6)
Lap 2 18.456 41.354 (7)
Lap 3 19.256 1:00.611 (9)
Lap 4 20.653 1:21.264 (9)
Lap 5 21.648 1:42.913 (9)
Lap 6 22.306 2:05.219 (9)
Lap 7 22.117 2:27.337 (9)
Lap 8 21.989 2:49.326 (9)
Lap 9 22.011 3:11.338 (9)

Lap 10 22.019 3:33.358 (9)
Lap 11 21.309 3:54.668 (9)
Lap 12 21.736 4:16.404 (9)


